
THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 11
7th Revised Page 31-8

Cancels 6th Revised Page 31-8

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

31.4.17 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- Basic FUSF Surcharge (Primary Residence Subscriber, Non-Primary
Residence Subscriber, Primary and Non-Primary Residence Centrex,
Single Line Business Subscriber, Multiline Business Subscriber, BRI
ISDN Subscriber)

Rate Per Month

- Individual line, trunk, or ISDN Basic
Service, each

(A) New York/Connecticut $0.57 (x)
(B) All other states 0.57 (x)

31.4.18 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided as
ISDN Primary Service, each service

(A) New York/Connecticut 2.85 (x)
(B) All other states 2.85 (x)

31.4.19 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN)

(A) New York/Connecticut

# Lines Rate Per Line,
Per Month

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each

1 0.57 (x)
2 0.29
3 0.19
4 0.14 (x)
5 0.11 (x)
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.06

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate rates currently in effect.

(TR XXX)
Issued: Illustrative Tariff Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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ACCESS SERVICE

31. The Verizon Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

31.4.19 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN)

(B) All Other States

# Lines Rate Per Line,
Per Month

- Individual Business Centrex
service, each

1 0.57 (x)
2 0.29
3 0.19
4 0.14 (x)
5 0.11 (x)
6 0.10
7 0.08
8 0.07

9 and over 0.06

31.4.20 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
- Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge

A surcharge of .072805 will be applied to end user interstate
Special Access revenues, at the billing account level.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 02-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate rates currently in effect.

(TR XXX)
Issued: Illustrative Tariff Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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